



Doc#2012- 13505
Date 08/14/2012
08:21:44 AM
Filed & Recorded in
Official Records of
Faulkner County
RHONDA WHARTON
FAULKNER COUNTY CIRCUIT CLERK
Fees \$20.00

D.C.

City of Conway, Arkansas Ordinance No. <u>0-12-68</u>

## AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING FUNDS FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR CURTIS WALKER PARK AND CONWAY STATION PARK; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES

WHEREAS, The Conway Parks Department has entered into an agreement for design services with Jacobs for a master plan at Curtis Walker Park at a cost of \$9,130; and

WHEREAS, The Conway Parks Department has entered into an agreement for architectural services with Sowell Architects for additional buildings (concession & toilet facility) to be constructed at Conway Station Park at a cost of \$7,500.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS THAT:

**SECTION 1.** The City of Conway shall appropriate \$9,130 from Parks and Recreation A&P Fund Balance Appropriation (252.000.4900) to the Conway Parks Department Parks General CIP Account (252.140.5990)

**SECTION 2.** The City of Conway shall appropriate \$7,500 from Parks and Recreation A&P Fund Balance Appropriation (252.000.4900) to the Conway Parks Department Conway Station Park CIP Account (252.156.5990)

SECTION 3. All ordinances in conflict herewith are repealed to the extent of the conflict.

PASSED this 24<sup>th</sup> day of July 2012.

Approved:

Mayor Tab Townsell

Attest:

Michael O. Garrett City Clerk/Treasurer